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Education

Institution Yerevan State University

Faculty Philology faculty, Department of Romance-Germanic philology
Date 1967 - 1972

Degree name Qualified specialist

Scientific Rank/degree

Institution Yerevan State University

Date 2010

Degree name Associate professor

Specialty Philological sciences

Institution Yerevan State University

Date 2007

Degree name Candidate

Specialty Philological sciences

Scientific Supervisor O.N.Seliviorstova

Research Topic Semantics and Pragmatics of English Generic-Personal Pronouns

Language skills

QwyjtptU Pyccknin English Francais Deutsch

Work experience

Institution Chair of English philology, YSU
Period of time 2010 till now
Rank/degree associate professor

Scientific interests

e semantics, pragmatics, theoretical grammar, lexicology



Participation in international conferences and seminars

12/09/2019 -
15/09/2019

17/05/2016 -
18/05/2016

04/10/2011 -
08/10/2011

26/02/2009 -
27/02/2009

05/11/2007 -
06/11/2007

16/10/2007 -
19/10/2007

01/10/2007 -
03/10/2007

27/10/2004 -
30/10/2004

Language, culture and art. International conference
Yerevan State University
Armenia

Contemporary linguistics in interdisciplinary light
Yerevan State University
Armenia

Language, literature and art in cross-cultural contexts, Third international
conference.

Yerevan State University

Armenia

Foreign languages and literature. Theory and practice. International conference
dedicated to the 90th anniversary of the establishment of YSU

Yerevan State University

Armenia

International Conference dedicated to the 30-th anniversary of the establishment
Faculty of Russian philology

Yerevan State University

Armenia

"Language and Literature in the contemporary paradigm of scientific knowledge",
Second International Conference

Yerevan State University

Armenia

Homeage to Edward Atayan
Yerevan State University
Armenia

English Studies:Theory and Practice
Yerevan State University
Armenia

State awards and honorary titles

2022 Gold medal of Yerevan State University

Publications

Article
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https://dev.ysu.am/user/380

LGgntu W gphwywuncpintup ghunwwl hdwgnipjwu dwdwluwywyhg hwpwgnygnud 2018 123-130

Conference
Metalinguistic Humour: a "Naive" Linguist's Joke
Tonyan Marika


http://publications.ysu.am/
https://dev.ysu.am/user/380

