Marika Armen Tonyan

Faculty of European Languages and Communication

Անգլիական բանասիրության ամբիոն Associate professor 37491451657 534806 55-46 (060) 71-05-46

🔁 marikatonyan@ysu.am

🗇 Education

Institution	Yerevan State University
Faculty	Philology faculty, Department of Romance-Germanic philology
Date	1967 - 1972
Degree name	Qualified specialist

☺ Scientific Rank/degree

Institution	Yerevan State University
Date	2010
Degree name	Associate professor
Specialty	Philological sciences
Institution	Yerevan State University
Date	2007
Degree name	Candidate
Specialty	Philological sciences
Scientific Supervisor	O.N.Seliviorstova
Research Topic	Semantics and Pragmatics of English Generic-Personal Pronouns

🕀 Language skills

לשולה Pyccкий English Français Deutsch

G Work experience

Institution	Chair of English philology, YSU
Period of time	2010 till now
Rank/degree	associate professor

Scientific interests

• semantics, pragmatics, theoretical grammar, lexicology

Participation in international conferences and seminars

12/09/2019 - 15/09/2019	Language, culture and art. International conference Yerevan State University Armenia
17/05/2016 - 18/05/2016	Contemporary linguistics in interdisciplinary light Yerevan State University Armenia
04/10/2011 - 08/10/2011	Language, literature and art in cross-cultural contexts, Third international conference. Yerevan State University Armenia
26/02/2009 - 27/02/2009	Foreign languages and literature. Theory and practice. International conference dedicated to the 90th anniversary of the establishment of YSU Yerevan State University Armenia
05/11/2007 - 06/11/2007	International Conference dedicated to the 30-th anniversary of the establishment Faculty of Russian philology Yerevan State University Armenia
16/10/2007 - 19/10/2007	"Language and Literature in the contemporary paradigm of scientific knowledge", Second International Conference Yerevan State University Armenia
01/10/2007 - 03/10/2007	Homeage to Edward Atayan Yerevan State University Armenia
27/10/2004 - 30/10/2004	English Studies:Theory and Practice Yerevan State University Armenia

State awards and honorary titles

2022 Gold medal of Yerevan State University

Publications

Article

ЯЗЫКОВАЯ САМОИДЕНТИФИКАЦИЯ ГОВОРЯЩЕГО Марика Тонян Conference Metalinguistic Humour: a "Naive" Linguist's Joke Tonyan Marika